\$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David T. MERRILL	05/13/2004
Jeffrey P. BALDWIN	05/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMSAFE Commercial Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	7850 S. Hardy Dr.	
Internal Address:	Suite 22	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85284	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29197618

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 368-4000

Email: ch.pa@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Michael L. Kenaga
Address Line 1: PIPER RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael L. Kenaga

Total Attachments: 2

500002275

source=Document (3)#page1.tif source=Document (3)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 014832 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, one of the undersigned joint inventors, of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which I have applied for a United States patent, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, AMSAFE Commercial Products, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 7850 S. Hardy Dr., Suite 22, Tempe, Arizona, 85284, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications for and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in AMSAFE Commercial Products, Inc.'s own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 014832 FRAME: 0088

Title of Invention: Serial No.:	BUCKLE WITH SLIDE BUTTON 29/197,618		
Attorney Docket No.:	211666-001040 (P6847DES)		
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County and State) and P.O. Box Address	Scottsdale, AZ 85251	5-13-04 DATE	
STATE OF Arizona COUNTY Maricopa	U.S.A. SS	OFFICIAL SEAL ROSALBA SANDOVAL Notary Public - Arizona MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires July 24, 2005	
On this \(\sum_3 \) day of \(\sum_1 \) in and for the County and State afore known to be the same person who su that execution of said document was expressed. WITNESS my hand and seal to	esaid, appeared David T. MERRIL abscribed to the foregoing instrum-	ent, and acknowledged	
	Notary Public 1000	neba Sandeal —	
Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Residence (City, County and State) and P.O. Box Address	Jeffrey P. BALDWIN 3420 W. Via Montoya Dr. Phoenix, AZ 85027 U.S.A.	5-/3-2009 DATE	
STATE OF Arizona COUNTY Maricopa) SS	ROSALUA BANDOVAL Notary Public - Arizon MARICOPA COUNTY My Commission Expires July 24, 2005	
On this day of in and for the County and State afore known to be the same person who su that execution of said document was expressed.	esaid, appeared Jeffrey P. BALDW bscribed to the foregoing instrume	ent, and acknowledged	
WITNESS my hand and seal the	he day and last year above given. Notary Public	alba Sandon C	

PATENT REEL: 014832 FRAME: 0089